
Jacksonville Christi () -vs- Fort Lauderdale ()
11/2/2024 at South plantation ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 PM   End of Game:    Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Monte Perez   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 11/2/2024
Site: South plantation ()
Attendance: 375

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
JACKSONV 6 7 0 0 13
FORT LAU 23 14 7 7 51

Qtr Time Scoring Play
JACKSO

NV
FORT

LAU
1st 06:35 FORT LAU - Team 0 yd safety 0 2
1st 04:20 FORT LAU - Bobby Jackson 4 yd run (Jacari Ponder rush), 6 plays, 52 yards, TOP 2:15 0 10

1st 01:35
JACKSONV - Clifton Johnson 14 yd pass from Wyatt LeGow (Dante  Johnson-Tur rush failed) 7 plays,
75 yards, TOP 2:45 6 10

1st 01:35 FORT LAU - Hakeem Quran 26 yd run (Team rush failed), 3 plays, 49 yards, TOP 6 16
1st 01:00 FORT LAU - Mike Kelly 52 yd interception (Rocco Reyes kick) 6 23
2nd 13:45 JACKSONV - Terrance  Ellis 0 yd fumble recovery (Louinel Plaisir kick) 13 23
2nd 06:00 FORT LAU - Jacari Ponder 94 yd punt return (Rocco Reyes kick) 13 30
2nd 02:45 FORT LAU - R. Currie jr. 1 yd run (Rocco Reyes kick), 6 plays, 60 yards, TOP 1:35 13 37
3rd 13:20 FORT LAU - D. Pierre-Louis 3 yd run (Rocco Reyes kick), 1 plays, 3 yards, TOP 1:40 13 44

4th 11:00
FORT LAU - Urique Williams 26 yd pass from R. Currie jr. (Rocco Reyes kick) 2 plays, 46 yards, TOP
2:00 13 51



Team Statistics JACKSONV FORT LAU
FIRST DOWNS 19 17
    Rushing 4 7
    Passing 7 7
    Penalty 8 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 29 143
    Attempts 27 27
    Avg. Per Rush 1.1 5.3
    Rushing TDs 1 4
    Yards Gained 82 161
    Yds. Lost 53 18
NET YARDS Passing 126 184
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 9-35-6 12-19-0
    Avg. / Att. 3.6 9.7
    Avg. / Comp. 14.0 15.3
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 155 327
    Plays 62 46
    Avg. / Play 2.5 7.1
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 4-3
    Penalties - Yards 7-54 15-190
PUNTS-YARDS 7-223 4-122
    Avg. / Punt 31.9 30.5
    Net / Punt 16.7 18.5
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-97 8-370
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 32.3 46.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 19.7 36.9
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-48-0 3-106-1
    Punt: Avg. / Return 24.0 35.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-55-0 2-38-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 13.8 19.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 6-87-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 22:20 32:48
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 13 3 of 7
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-4 3-4
        Touchdowns 1-4 3-4
        Field Goals 0-4 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 7-52
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Jacksonville Christi Fort Lauderdale

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Wyatt LeGow 6 23 96 1 4 49 4
Dylan Miranda 3 10 30 0 1 15 2
Connory Bulger 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
Totals 9 35 126 1 6 49 7

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
R. Currie jr. 4 10 77 1 0 26 0
Franco DeLuca 4 4 55 0 0 36 0
DeRohn King 4 5 52 0 0 26 0
Totals 12 19 184 1 0 36 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Dante  Johnson-Tur 12 49 1 48 0 12 4.0
Dylan Miranda 4 21 10 11 0 11 2.8
Demetrius Pettis 2 4 0 4 0 2 2.0
Connory Bulger 4 6 3 3 0 3 0.8
Clifton Johnson 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Terrance  Ellis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Wyatt LeGow 4 0 39 -39 0 0 -9.8
Totals 27 82 53 29 1 12 1.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hakeem Quran 4 49 0 49 1 26 12.3
DeRohn King 7 58 14 44 0 32 6.3
D. Pierre-Louis 10 35 0 35 1 12 3.5
Franco DeLuca 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Bobby Jackson 1 4 0 4 1 4 4.0
Team 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
R. Currie jr. 3 5 4 1 1 4 0.3
Totals 27 161 18 143 4 32 5.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Clifton Johnson 2 63 1 49
Leonard  Manuel 2 27 0 15
Ezekiel  Ackerman 3 23 0 11
Alfred Corbin 1 7 0 7
Demetrius Pettis 1 6 0 6
Totals 9 126 1 49

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jacari Ponder 3 53 0 26
Tyshaun Blount 2 40 0 36
Urique Williams 2 38 1 26
Jean Telfor 3 32 0 26
Franco DeLuca 1 15 0 15
D. Pierre-Louis 1 6 0 6
Totals 12 184 1 36

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Amari George 7 223 31.9 52 2 0 1
Totals 7 223 31.9 52 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Joseph Jones 4 122 30.5 47 2 0 0
Totals 4 122 30.5 47 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sageny Horcace 1 1 1 1 8 8 0 0 0
Amari George 1 47 47 1 14 14 0 0 0
Robert  Russell 0 0 0 2 33 17 0 0 0
Total 2 48 47 4 55 17 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jacari Ponder 1 94 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hakeem Quran 1 13 13 2 38 20 0 0 0
Warren Williams 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justice Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Josiah Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 2
Jordan Nance 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 31 31
Gary Nanton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Mike Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 52 52
Total 3 106 94 2 38 20 6 87 52

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Louinel Plaisir 3 97 0 0 32.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Woolben Raymund 8 370 1 1 46.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Jacksonville Christi Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Sageny Horcace 6 — 6 —/— —/— 1 1/— - 1 — —
Amari George 4 1 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Richard  Seymore 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Terrance  Ellis 3 — 3 1.0/11 —/— 1 2/— - — — —
Louinel Plaisir 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rayhn Hutchinson 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elijah  Ledbetter 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Antonio Hubbert 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ezekiel  Ackerman 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tony  Mcclain 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Conner McClendon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alfred Corbin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DaJuan Sallett 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Voshon Plaisir — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jarvis  Wyche 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hagen  McQuaide — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joel  Campbell Jr — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaelyn  Franklin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keshaun Love — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 33 8 41.0 1.0/11 —/0 3 3/— - 2 — —

Fort Lauderdale Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jacroy Waddell — 7 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bobby Jackson 1 5 6 1.0/2 0.5/1 1 1/— - — — —
Jason Brown 1 3 4 1.5/6 1.5/6 — —/— - — — —
N. Williams 1 3 4 1.5/8 1.5/8 — —/— - — — —
Donte Mason — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josiah Mitchell — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— 2--2 1 — —
Jordan Nance 1 2 3 1.5/27 1.5/27 — —/— 1-31 1 — —
Zion Parker — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 4 — —
Gary Nanton 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-2 3 — —
Javen Brown — 3 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justice Johnson — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-4 4 — —
Claudy Rigueur — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Warren Williams — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Kelly 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-52 — — —
Brian Bracho — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley Merrard 2 — 2 2.0/10 2.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Kevin Pierre — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Curry — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
D. Maitlen jr. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ajani Robinson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Azaiah Gonzalez — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 8 50 58.0 8.0/53 7.0/52 1 1/— 6-87 15 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Jacksonville Christi

Fort Lauderdale

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FORT LAU48 15:00 KO JACKSONV36 15:00 INT 4-10 00:00
1st JACKSONV06 09:05 PUNT JACKSONV24 09:05 PUNT 3-0 00:00
1st JACKSONV18 07:35 DOWNS JACKSONV48 06:35 PUNT 4-(-18) 01:00
1st JACKSONV25 04:20 KO JACKSONV00 01:35 TD 7-75 02:45
1st JACKSONV40 01:35 KO JACKSONV00 01:00 INT 2-12 00:35
2nd JACKSONV36 15:00 KO JACKSONV26 15:00 FUMB 3-4 00:00
2nd FORT LAU26 15:00 FUMB JACKSONV14 15:00 FUMB 4-12 00:00
2nd FORT LAU03 13:45 FUMB JACKSONV40 13:45 TD 0-0 00:00
2nd FORT LAU37 09:00 PUNT JACKSONV00 06:00 PUNT 3-(-10) 03:00
2nd JACKSONV06 06:00 KO JACKSONV40 04:20 PUNT 3-2 01:40
2nd JACKSONV38 02:45 KO JACKSONV06 02:45 INT 4-28 00:00
3rd JACKSONV28 15:00 KO JACKSONV03 15:00 INT 4-6 00:00
3rd JACKSONV40 13:20 KO JACKSONV28 09:00 INT 3-3 04:20
3rd JACKSONV41 07:00 PUNT JACKSONV08 07:00 INT 6-39 00:00
3rd JACKSONV40 07:00 PUNT JACKSONV46 13:00 PUNT 3-(-10) 09:00
4th JACKSONV44 11:00 KO JACKSONV16 11:00 PUNT 3-8 00:00
4th JACKSONV33 04:52 FUMB JACKSONV05 04:52 UNK 6-62 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FORT LAU45 15:00 UNK JACKSONV48 15:00 UNK 0-0 00:00
1st FORT LAU36 15:00 INT JACKSONV06 09:05 PUNT 4-12 05:55
1st JACKSONV24 09:05 PUNT JACKSONV18 07:35 DOWNS 4-6 01:30
1st FORT LAU48 06:35 PUNT JACKSONV00 04:20 TD 6-52 02:15
1st JACKSONV49 01:35 KO JACKSONV00 01:35 TD 3-49 00:00
1st JACKSONV03 01:00 INT JACKSONV36 15:00 TD 0-0 01:00
2nd FORT LAU14 15:00 FUMB JACKSONV00 13:45 FUMB 1-48 01:15
2nd FORT LAU40 09:00 KO JACKSONV37 09:00 PUNT 3-22 00:00
2nd JACKSONV03 06:00 PUNT JACKSONV06 06:00 TD 0-0 00:00
2nd FORT LAU40 04:20 PUNT JACKSONV00 02:45 TD 6-60 01:35
2nd FORT LAU06 02:45 INT JACKSONV28 15:00 UNK 1-4 02:45
3rd JACKSONV03 15:00 INT JACKSONV00 13:20 TD 1-3 01:40
3rd FORT LAU28 09:00 INT JACKSONV41 07:00 PUNT 6-24 02:00
3rd FORT LAU08 07:00 INT JACKSONV40 07:00 PUNT 2-6 00:00
4th JACKSONV46 13:00 PUNT JACKSONV00 11:00 TD 2-46 02:00
4th FORT LAU16 11:00 PUNT JACKSONV33 04:52 FUMB 7-51 06:08



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
JACKSONV ball on JACKSONV35, clock 15:00. Louinel Plaisir kickoff 20 yards to the FORT LAU45, on-side kick, recovered by JACKSONV on
FORT LAU48. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Jacksonville Christi at 15:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU48 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 5 yards to the FORT LAU43 (Gary Nanton; Jacroy Waddell).
2nd and 5 at FORT LAU43 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Clifton Johnson (Gary Nanton).
3rd and 5 at FORT LAU43 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 5 yards to the FORT LAU38 (Bobby Jackson; Jacroy Waddell).
1st and 10 at FORT LAU38 Wyatt LeGow pass intercepted by Gary Nanton at the FORT LAU34, Gary Nanton return 2 yards to the FORT

LAU36 (Antonio Hubbert).
Total 4 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Fort Lauderdale at 15:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU36 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU36 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 12 yards to the FORT LAU48 (Joel  Campbell Jr; Amari George).
1st and 10 at FORT LAU48 D. Pierre-Louis rush for no gain to the FORT LAU48 (Elijah  Ledbetter).
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU48 R. Currie jr. pass incomplete to Hakeem Quran.
3rd and 10 at FORT LAU48 R. Currie jr. pass incomplete to Jacari Ponder.
4th and 10 at FORT LAU48 Joseph Jones punt 46 yards to the JACKSONV06, downed.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 05:55

Jacksonville Christi at 09:05
1st and 10 at JACKSONV06 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 09:05.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV06 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for no gain to the JACKSONV06 (Bobby Jackson; Javen Brown).
2nd and 10 at JACKSONV06 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Clifton Johnson (Justice Johnson).
3rd and 10 at JACKSONV06 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Clifton Johnson (Zion Parker).
4th and 10 at JACKSONV06 Amari George punt 18 yards to the JACKSONV24, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Fort Lauderdale at 09:05
1st and 10 at JACKSONV24 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV20 (Terrance  Ellis).
2nd and 6 at JACKSONV20 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 2 yards to the JACKSONV18 (Richard  Seymore).
3rd and 4 at JACKSONV18 R. Currie jr. pass incomplete to Jacari Ponder.
4th and 4 at JACKSONV18 R. Currie jr. pass incomplete to Jacari Ponder (Keshaun Love).
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:30

Jacksonville Christi at 07:35
1st and 10 at JACKSONV18 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 07:35.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV18 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Emmanuel Williams (Justice Johnson).
2nd and 10 at JACKSONV18 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Andreas  White (Zion Parker).
3rd and 10 at JACKSONV18 Wyatt LeGow pass complete to Ezekiel  Ackerman for 8 yards to the JACKSONV26 (Gary Nanton).
4th and 2 at JACKSONV26 Wyatt LeGow sacked for loss of 26 yards to the JACKSONV00 (Jordan Nance), TEAM safety, clock 06:35.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV35 Amari George punt 30 yards to the FORT LAU35, Hakeem Quran return 13 yards to the FORT LAU48 (Ezekiel

Ackerman).
Total 4 plays, -18 yardsTime of Possession: 01:00

Jacksonville Christi 0-2 Fort Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale at 06:35
1st and 10 at FORT LAU48 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 06:35.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU48 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV48 (Jaelyn  Franklin).
2nd and 6 at JACKSONV48 R. Currie jr. pass incomplete to Jacari Ponder.
3rd and 6 at JACKSONV48 R. Currie jr. pass complete to Jean Telfor for 26 yards to the JACKSONV22 (Rayhn Hutchinson).
1st and 10 at JACKSONV22 R. Currie jr. rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV18 (Rayhn Hutchinson).
2nd and 6 at JACKSONV18 TEAM rush for 2 yards to the JACKSONV16 (Jarvis  Wyche).
3rd and 4 at JACKSONV16 PENALTY JACKSONV 12 men on the field 12 yards to the JACKSONV04.
1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV04

Bobby Jackson rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:20.

1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Jacari Ponder rush attempt good.

1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Woolben Raymund kickoff 65 yards to the JACKSONV00, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 02:15

Jacksonville Christi 0-10 Fort Lauderdale



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Jacksonville Christi at 04:20
1st and 10 at JACKSONV25 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 04:20.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV25 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 12 yards to the JACKSONV37, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV37 PENALTY JACKSONV false start (Connory Bulger) 12 yards to the JACKSONV25.
1st and 22 at JACKSONV25 PENALTY FORT LAU face mask 12 yards to the JACKSONV37.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV37 PENALTY FORT LAU defense pass interference (Zion Parker) 0 yards to the JACKSONV37.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV37 Wyatt LeGow pass complete to Clifton Johnson for 49 yards to the FORT LAU14, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU14 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Leonard  Manuel (Justice Johnson).
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU14 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 8 yards to the FORT LAU06 (N. Williams; Jacroy Waddell).
3rd and 2 at FORT LAU06 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for loss of 1 yard to the FORT LAU07 (Bobby Jackson; Javen Brown).
4th and 3 at FORT LAU07 PENALTY JACKSONV horse collar tackle 0 yards to the FORT LAU07.
1st and GOAL at FORT
LAU07

Wyatt LeGow sacked for loss of 7 yards to the FORT LAU14 (N. Williams).

2nd and GOAL at FORT
LAU14

Wyatt LeGow pass complete to Clifton Johnson for 14 yards to the FORT LAU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:35.

1st and GOAL at FORT
LAU03

Dante  Johnson-Tur rush attempt failed.

1st and 10 at JACKSONV35 Louinel Plaisir kickoff 32 yards to the FORT LAU33, Hakeem Quran return 18 yards to the JACKSONV49 (Amari
George).

Total 7 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 02:45

Jacksonville Christi 6-10 Fort Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale at 01:35
1st and 10 at JACKSONV49 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 01:35.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV49 Hakeem Quran rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV45 (Richard  Seymore; Elijah  Ledbetter).
2nd and 6 at JACKSONV45 R. Currie jr. pass complete to Jacari Ponder for 19 yards to the JACKSONV26 (Louinel Plaisir).
1st and 10 at JACKSONV26 Hakeem Quran rush for 26 yards to the JACKSONV00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:35.
1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

TEAM rush attempt failed.

1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Woolben Raymund kickoff 27 yards to the JACKSONV38, out-of-bounds, JACKSONV ball on JACKSONV40, clock
01:35.

Total 3 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Jacksonville Christi 6-16 Fort Lauderdale

Jacksonville Christi at 01:35
1st and 10 at JACKSONV40 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 01:35.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV40 Wyatt LeGow pass complete to Leonard  Manuel for 12 yards to the FORT LAU48 (Donte Mason; Josiah Mitchell).
1st and 10 at FORT LAU48 Wyatt LeGow pass intercepted by Mike Kelly at the FORT LAU48, Mike Kelly return 52 yards to the JACKSONV00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:00.
Total 2 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 00:35

Fort Lauderdale at 01:00
1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Rocco Reyes kick attempt good.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Woolben Raymund kickoff 45 yards to the JACKSONV20, Robert  Russell return 16 yards to the JACKSONV36

(Zion Parker; Brian Bracho).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 01:00

Jacksonville Christi at 15:00
1st and 10 at JACKSONV36 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV36 Demetrius Pettis rush for 2 yards to the JACKSONV38 (N. Williams; Jason Brown).
2nd and 8 at JACKSONV38 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Clifton Johnson (Jordan Nance).
3rd and 8 at JACKSONV38 Demetrius Pettis rush for 2 yards to the JACKSONV40 (Jordan Nance; Josh Curry).
4th and 6 at JACKSONV40 Amari George punt 34 yards to the FORT LAU26, Warren Williams return -1 yards to the FORT LAU25, fumble

forced by Amari George, fumble by Warren Williams recovered by JACKSONV Terrance  Ellis at FORT LAU26.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Jacksonville Christi at 15:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU26 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Leonard  Manuel.
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU26 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 3 yards to the FORT LAU23 (Ajani Robinson; Jacroy Waddell).
3rd and 7 at FORT LAU23 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 2 yards to the FORT LAU21 (Jason Brown; Donte Mason).
4th and 5 at FORT LAU21 PENALTY FORT LAU offside (Jordan Nance) 5 yards to the FORT LAU16.



1st and 10 at FORT LAU16 Clifton Johnson rush for 2 yards to the FORT LAU14, fumble forced by Bobby Jackson, fumble by Clifton Johnson
recovered by FORT LAU Bobby Jackson at FORT LAU14.

Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fort Lauderdale at 15:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU14 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU14 PENALTY FORT LAU false start 62 yards to the JACKSONV24.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV24 FORT LAU ball on FORT LAU14, clock 13:45.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU14 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 13:45.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU14 DeRohn King rush for loss of 2 yards to the FORT LAU12, fumble forced by Terrance  Ellis, fumble by DeRohn

King recovered by JACKSONV Terrance  Ellis at FORT LAU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:45.
Total 1 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 01:15

Jacksonville Christi at 13:45
1st and GOAL at FORT
LAU03

Jacksonville Christi drive start at 13:45.

1st and GOAL at FORT
LAU03

Louinel Plaisir kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at JACKSONV35 clock 09:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV35 Louinel Plaisir kickoff 45 yards to the FORT LAU20, Hakeem Quran return 20 yards to the FORT LAU40 (Antonio

Hubbert).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 04:45

Jacksonville Christi 6-23 Fort Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale at 09:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU40 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU40 DeRohn King pass complete to Franco DeLuca for 15 yards to the JACKSONV45 (Amari George).
1st and 10 at JACKSONV45 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV41 (Tony  Mcclain).
2nd and 6 at JACKSONV41 DeRohn King pass complete to Jean Telfor for 3 yards to the JACKSONV38 (Alfred Corbin).
3rd and 3 at JACKSONV38 PENALTY FORT LAU holding (Donte Green) 0 yards to the JACKSONV38.
3rd and 3 at JACKSONV38 Joseph Jones punt 22 yards to the JACKSONV16, Amari George return 47 yards to the FORT LAU37, out-of-

bounds.
Total 3 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Jacksonville Christi at 09:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU37 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU37 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Emmanuel Williams (Zion Parker).
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU37 Wyatt LeGow sacked for loss of 2 yards to the FORT LAU39 (N. Williams; Bobby Jackson).
3rd and 12 at FORT LAU39 PENALTY JACKSONV false start (De'Jon  Scott) 5 yards to the FORT LAU44.
3rd and 17 at FORT LAU44 Connory Bulger sacked for loss of 3 yards to the FORT LAU47 (Jason Brown; Jordan Nance).
4th and 20 at FORT LAU47 Amari George punt 41 yards to the FORT LAU06, Jacari Ponder return 94 yards to the JACKSONV00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:00.
Total 3 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 03:00

Fort Lauderdale at 06:00
1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Fort Lauderdale drive start at 06:00.

1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Rocco Reyes kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Woolben Raymund kickoff 59 yards to the JACKSONV06, downed.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Jacksonville Christi 13-23 Fort Lauderdale

Jacksonville Christi at 06:00
1st and 10 at JACKSONV06 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV06 clock 05:01.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV06 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 6 yards to the JACKSONV12 (Mike Kelly).
2nd and 4 at JACKSONV12 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 1 yard to the JACKSONV13, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 3 at JACKSONV13 Timeout Jacksonville Christi, clock 05:01.
3rd and 3 at JACKSONV13 PENALTY JACKSONV false start (Haeddon  Compton) 5 yards to the JACKSONV08.
3rd and 8 at JACKSONV08 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Leonard  Manuel (Gary Nanton).
4th and 8 at JACKSONV08 Amari George punt 52 yards to the FORT LAU40, downed.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:40

Fort Lauderdale at 04:20



1st and 10 at FORT LAU40 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 04:20.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU40 DeRohn King rush for 32 yards to the JACKSONV28 (Sageny Horcace).
1st and 10 at JACKSONV28 Hakeem Quran rush for 19 yards to the JACKSONV09 (Sageny Horcace).
1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV09

DeRohn King pass incomplete to Urique Williams.

2nd and GOAL at
JACKSONV09

Timeout Jacksonville Christi, clock 05:01.

2nd and GOAL at
JACKSONV09

clock 02:45.

2nd and GOAL at
JACKSONV09

PENALTY FORT LAU false start 5 yards to the JACKSONV14.

2nd and GOAL at
JACKSONV14

DeRohn King rush for 11 yards to the JACKSONV03 (Terrance  Ellis).

3rd and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

DeRohn King rush for 2 yards to the JACKSONV01 (Amari George).

4th and GOAL at
JACKSONV01

R. Currie jr. rush for 1 yard to the JACKSONV00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:45.

1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Rocco Reyes kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Woolben Raymund kickoff 35 yards to the JACKSONV30, Sageny Horcace return 8 yards to the JACKSONV38
(Warren Williams; Claudy Rigueur).

Total 6 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 01:35

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Jacksonville Christi 13-30 Fort Lauderdale

Jacksonville Christi at 02:45
1st and 10 at JACKSONV38 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV38 Wyatt LeGow pass complete to Alfred Corbin for 7 yards to the JACKSONV45 (Justice Johnson; Josiah Mitchell).
2nd and 3 at JACKSONV45 Wyatt LeGow pass complete to Demetrius Pettis for 6 yards to the FORT LAU49 (Justice Johnson; Claudy

Rigueur).
1st and 10 at FORT LAU49 PENALTY FORT LAU face mask 15 yards to the FORT LAU34.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU34 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Demetrius Pettis (Josiah Mitchell).
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU34 Wyatt LeGow pass intercepted by Justice Johnson at the FORT LAU02, Justice Johnson return 4 yards to the

FORT LAU06, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Fort Lauderdale at 02:45
1st and 10 at FORT LAU06 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU06 DeRohn King rush for 4 yards to the FORT LAU10 (Ezekiel  Ackerman).
2nd and 6 at FORT LAU10 clock 15:00.

Start of Quarter #3
2nd and 6 at FORT LAU10 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at FORT LAU10 Woolben Raymund kickoff 62 yards to the JACKSONV28, downed.
Total 1 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 02:45

Jacksonville Christi at 15:00
1st and 10 at JACKSONV28 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV28 Wyatt LeGow sacked for loss of 4 yards to the JACKSONV24 (Jason Brown).
2nd and 14 at JACKSONV24 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Clifton Johnson (Zion Parker).
3rd and 14 at JACKSONV24 PENALTY FORT LAU personal foul 15 yards to the JACKSONV39.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV39 PENALTY JACKSONV false start 5 yards to the JACKSONV34.
1st and 15 at JACKSONV34 Wyatt LeGow pass incomplete to Alfred Corbin (Gary Nanton).
2nd and 15 at JACKSONV34 Wyatt LeGow pass intercepted by Jordan Nance at the JACKSONV34, Jordan Nance return 31 yards to the

JACKSONV03, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Fort Lauderdale at 15:00
1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Fort Lauderdale drive start at 15:00.

1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

D. Pierre-Louis rush for 3 yards to the JACKSONV00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:20.

1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Rocco Reyes kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Woolben Raymund kickoff 39 yards to the JACKSONV26, Amari George return 14 yards to the JACKSONV40
(Zion Parker; Warren Williams), out-of-bounds.

Total 1 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:40

Jacksonville Christi 13-37 Fort Lauderdale



Jacksonville Christi at 13:20
1st and 10 at JACKSONV40 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV40 Connory Bulger pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at JACKSONV40 Connory Bulger rush for 3 yards to the JACKSONV43 (Zion Parker; Donte Mason).
3rd and 7 at JACKSONV43 Connory Bulger pass intercepted by Josiah Mitchell at the FORT LAU26, Josiah Mitchell return 2 yards to the

FORT LAU28.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 04:20
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fort Lauderdale at 09:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU28 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU28 R. Currie jr. rush for loss of 4 yards to the FORT LAU24, fumble by R. Currie jr. recovered by FORT LAU R. Currie

jr. at FORT LAU24.
2nd and 14 at FORT LAU24 DeRohn King pass complete to Jacari Ponder for 8 yards to the FORT LAU32 (Elijah  Ledbetter).
3rd and 6 at FORT LAU32 PENALTY FORT LAU offense holding 6 yards to the FORT LAU26.
3rd and 12 at FORT LAU26 DeRohn King pass complete to Jacari Ponder for 26 yards to the JACKSONV48, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV48 DeRohn King rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV44 (Richard  Seymore).
2nd and 6 at JACKSONV44 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 2 yards to the JACKSONV42 (DaJuan Sallett).
3rd and 4 at JACKSONV42 PENALTY FORT LAU false start 6 yards to the JACKSONV48.
3rd and 10 at JACKSONV48 R. Currie jr. pass incomplete to Jacari Ponder (Sageny Horcace).
4th and 10 at JACKSONV48 Joseph Jones punt 7 yards to the JACKSONV41, downed.
Total 6 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 02:00

Jacksonville Christi at 07:00
1st and 10 at JACKSONV41 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV41 Connory Bulger rush for 3 yards to the JACKSONV44 (Donte Mason; Jacroy Waddell).
2nd and 7 at JACKSONV44 PENALTY FORT LAU personal foul 11 yards to the FORT LAU45.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU45 Dylan Miranda pass incomplete to Leonard  Manuel (Justice Johnson).
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU45 Dylan Miranda pass incomplete to Antonio Hubbert.
3rd and 10 at FORT LAU45 Dylan Miranda pass incomplete to Sir Niguel  Hampton (Azaiah Gonzalez).
4th and 10 at FORT LAU45 PENALTY FORT LAU personal foul 10 yards to the FORT LAU35.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Dylan Miranda pass complete to Leonard  Manuel for 15 yards to the FORT LAU20, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU20 Dylan Miranda pass intercepted by Josiah Mitchell at the FORT LAU12, Josiah Mitchell return -4 yards to the FORT

LAU08.
Total 6 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Fort Lauderdale at 07:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU08 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU08 Hakeem Quran rush for no gain to the FORT LAU08 (Rayhn Hutchinson; Hagen  McQuaide).
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU08 R. Currie jr. pass complete to D. Pierre-Louis for 6 yards to the FORT LAU14 (Sageny Horcace).
3rd and 4 at FORT LAU14 Joseph Jones punt 47 yards to the JACKSONV39, Sageny Horcace return 1 yards to the JACKSONV40 (D. Maitlen

jr.; Brian Bracho).
Total 2 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Jacksonville Christi at 07:00
1st and 10 at JACKSONV40 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV40 Dylan Miranda sacked for loss of 5 yards to the JACKSONV35 (Bradley Merrard).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 15 at JACKSONV35 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 15 at JACKSONV35 Dylan Miranda sacked for loss of 5 yards to the JACKSONV30 (Bradley Merrard).
3rd and 20 at JACKSONV30 Dylan Miranda pass incomplete to Antonio Hubbert (Claudy Rigueur).
4th and 20 at JACKSONV30 Amari George punt 16 yards to the JACKSONV46, downed.
Total 3 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 09:00

Fort Lauderdale at 13:00
1st and 10 at JACKSONV46 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV46 PENALTY JACKSONV hands to the face (Antonio Hubbert) 15 yards to the JACKSONV31.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV31 DeRohn King rush for 5 yards to the JACKSONV26 (Louinel Plaisir).
2nd and 5 at JACKSONV26 R. Currie jr. pass complete to Urique Williams for 26 yards to the JACKSONV00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:00.
1st and GOAL at
JACKSONV03

Rocco Reyes kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at FORT LAU35 Woolben Raymund kickoff 38 yards to the JACKSONV27, Robert  Russell return 17 yards to the JACKSONV44,
out-of-bounds.

Total 2 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 02:00

Jacksonville Christi 13-44 Fort Lauderdale



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Jacksonville Christi at 11:00
1st and 10 at JACKSONV44 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 11:00.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV44 Connory Bulger rush for no gain to the JACKSONV44 (Mike Kelly; Bobby Jackson).
2nd and 10 at JACKSONV44 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 4 yards to the JACKSONV48 (Javen Brown; Kevin Pierre).
3rd and 6 at JACKSONV48 Dylan Miranda pass complete to Ezekiel  Ackerman for 4 yards to the FORT LAU48 (Jacroy Waddell; Josiah

Mitchell).
4th and 2 at FORT LAU48 Amari George punt 32 yards to the FORT LAU16, downed.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Fort Lauderdale at 11:00
1st and 10 at FORT LAU16 Fort Lauderdale drive start at 11:00.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU16 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 4 yards to the FORT LAU20 (Richard  Seymore).
2nd and 6 at FORT LAU20 Franco DeLuca pass complete to Jean Telfor for 3 yards to the FORT LAU23 (Sageny Horcace).
3rd and 3 at FORT LAU23 PENALTY FORT LAU face mask 11 yards to the FORT LAU12.
3rd and 14 at FORT LAU12 Franco DeLuca pass complete to Tyshaun Blount for 36 yards to the FORT LAU48 (Conner McClendon).
1st and 10 at FORT LAU48 Franco DeLuca rush for 8 yards to the JACKSONV44 (Tony  Mcclain).
2nd and 2 at JACKSONV44 Franco DeLuca pass complete to Tyshaun Blount for 4 yards to the JACKSONV40 (Louinel Plaisir; Voshon Plaisir).
1st and 10 at JACKSONV40 PENALTY FORT LAU false start (K. Williams) 5 yards to the JACKSONV45.
1st and 15 at JACKSONV45 Franco DeLuca pass complete to Urique Williams for 12 yards to the JACKSONV33 (Sageny Horcace).
2nd and 3 at JACKSONV33 D. Pierre-Louis rush for 7 yards to the JACKSONV26, fumble forced by Sageny Horcace, fumble by D. Pierre-

Louis recovered by JACKSONV Sageny Horcace at JACKSONV33.
Total 7 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 06:08

Jacksonville Christi at 04:52
1st and 10 at JACKSONV33 Jacksonville Christi drive start at 04:52.
1st and 10 at JACKSONV33 PENALTY FORT LAU pass interference 27 yards to the FORT LAU40.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU40 Dylan Miranda rush for 10 yards to the FORT LAU30 (Josh Curry; Gary Nanton).
1st and 10 at FORT LAU30 Dylan Miranda pass incomplete to Demetrius Pettis.
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU30 Dylan Miranda rush for 11 yards to the FORT LAU19, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at FORT LAU19 Dylan Miranda pass incomplete to Leonard  Manuel.
2nd and 10 at FORT LAU19 Dante  Johnson-Tur rush for 3 yards to the FORT LAU16 (Kevin Pierre; Jacroy Waddell).
3rd and 7 at FORT LAU16 Dylan Miranda pass complete to Ezekiel  Ackerman for 11 yards to the FORT LAU05, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at FORT
LAU05

clock 00:00.

Total 6 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 04:52

Jacksonville Christi 13-51 Fort Lauderdale


